
VEHICLE SAFETY / POLLUTION RECALL CAMPAIGN IN JAPAN 

 

Import Vehicles 

CAMPAIGN No． GAI-2139 DATE    Feb 12th 2015 

MANUFACTURE PIAGGIO & C.s.p.a 

（Japanese Importer :   PIAGGIO Group Japan Corporation  ） 

DESCRIPTION OF 

DEFECT 
In a fuel pump, the clearance of the impeller and fuel pump 
cover was inappropriate. Therefore, by a rise in fuel 
temperature, the impeller expands and interfere it with the 
cover when a rider stops an engine after a vehicle warm-up 
in the summer when outside temperature is high. And the 
impeller does not turn appropriately and cannot supply fuel 
and may not restart an engine. 

 

TYPE COMMERCIAL 
NAME 

MODEL YEAR 
RECALLED 

NUMBER OF 
VEHICLE 

ZD4RB 
ZD4VR 

ZD4VBB 
ZD4VBH 
ZD4VS 
ZD4VP 

 

「SCARABEO 125 i.e.」 
「SCARABEO 250 i.e.」 
「SPORTCITY 250 i.e.」 
「SPORTCITY CUBE 

250 i.e.」 
 「SXV550」 
 「RXV450」 

2008～2010 

SCARABEO125 i.e. 
 64 units 

SCARABEO250 i.e. 
42 units 

SPORTCITY 250 i.e. 
21 units 

SPORTCITY CUBE 250 
i.e. 

132 units 
   SXV550  6 units 
   RXV450  1 unit 

 
 TOTAL 266 units 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


